Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022 THEDOG}\\

.com.gau
Sky Racing TRACK RECORD 0.00 | PRIZE MONEY
25_?7 5th Grade 331m $2,300
: 20:07 29 May $1,495 - $460 - $230 - $115

GRAND NANDO (4) boasts a good record over this trip. Box four record isn't flash but the lack of speed underneath could see her
find a prominent spot early. MAGIC FEVER (1) no luck on debut over the 331m last week. Better suited to this field. Go well.
AWESOME ABILITY (2) has a good box two record and looks to be well placed in this tonight.

NAME TRAINER LAST4 TRK/DIST S/A  1ST SEC
Magic Fever 19.72 Brent Kline 1116  1:0-0-0 RM 7.28
Magic Fever 19.72 Brent Kline 1116  1:0-0-0 RM 7-28
Magic Fever 19.72 Brent Kline 1116  1:0-0-0 /.28
I
=/-= Awesome Ability NBT Paul Sutton 3718  0:0-0-0 FR  N/A
—
=/-= Awesome Ability NBT Paul Sutton 3718 0:0-0-0 FR N/A
—
=7-= Awesome Ability NBT Paul Sutton 3718  0:0-0-0 N/A
—

3 Deb's Desire 19.30 John Quarman 5235 21:2-32 FM 7.39
3 Deb's Desire 19.30 John Quarman 5235 21:2:32 FMm 739
n Grand Nando 18.84 Keith Boan 7316  10:4-1-0 RR 7-26
n Grand Nando 18.84 Keith Boan 7316 10:4-1-0 7.26
n Grand Nando 18.84 Keith Boan 7316 10:4-1-0 RR /.26
5 Golden Age 19.46 Gary Keep 6361  4:1-0-1  RM 7.25
5 Golden Age 19.46 Gary Keep 6361 4:1-0-1 RM 7.25
E Take A Sip NBT Jeffrey Henzell 6475  1:0-0-0 FR N/A
E Take A Sip NBT Jeffrey Henzell 6475  1:0-0-0 FR N/A
Speedy Paws 19.45 David Fitzgerald 2743 4:1-0-1  RR 747
Speedy Paws 19.45 David Fitzgerald 2743 4:1-0-1 7.47
E Back Seat Betty 19.55 Lynette Williams 3166  8:0-1-1 RR /36
E Back Seat Betty 19.55 Lynette Williams 3166  8:0-1-1 7.36 _
iy LY
,/9/’ Socks Sure Can 19.36 Sandra Hunt 5344  22:03-3 FR 738
py 4 4
Y
,9/’ Socks Sure Can 19.36 Sandra Hunt 5344 22:0-3-3 7.38
> g -
Y
,/9/’ Socks Sure Can 19.36 Sandra Hunt 5344  22:03-3 FR 738
y 4 4
'

Red Dress 19.63 Reg Hazelgrove 4377  10:0-0-1  FR 7_-69

=
=)

Red Dress 19.63 Reg Hazelgrove 4377  10:0-0-1 7_-69

=N
=)

<] 7.69
.]0 Red Dress 19.63 Reg Hazelgrove 4377 10:0-0-1  FR 7

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020 Page 1 of 13



Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.au
1 Magic Fever
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 5: 3-0-0 T/D Best Time: Brent Kline
25 August 2020 TD: 1: 0-0-0 19.72(7) 22/05/22 Owner:
S: Buck Fever Win: 60% Place: 60% T/D Best First Split: Daniel Henry
D: Flash Magic P/M $4,525 7.28(7) 22/05/22

Didn't have much luck on debut over this trip last week. Gets his first box one tonight which could be the key. Don't leave out of

anything.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

6th/8 (7) 33.2kg 331
8) 32.2kg 366

8) 31.5kg 366

1st/8 )
)
)
)

1st/8
1st/7
7th/8

6) 31.5kg 366

(
(
(
(8) 31.9kg 431

Last Win

1st/8 (8) 32.2kg 366

1 Magic Fever

DATE TRACK

G

22 May 2022 Albion Park 5

08 May 2022 Capalaba
01 May 2022 Capalaba
24 April 2022 Capalaba
18 April 2022 Ipswich

08 May 2022 Capalaba

5
NOV

TIME

19.72
19.99
20.12
20.15
26.58

19.99

18.94 18.93 7.28
19.99 19.63
20.12 19.77
20.15 19.36

19.99 19.63

WIN BON 4¢SEC MGN

11.00
2.50
5.75
1.00
25.73 25.28 14.58 12.25

2.50

W/2G

Wolf Steele

PIR
36

Possibly Premium 1

Time To Enjoy 1

Wild Mister

1

Wendy Maree 77

Possibly Premium 1

SP
$13.00
$2.10
$1.40
$18.00
$5.50

5/5

$2.10

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

25 August 2020

S: Buck Fever

D: Flash Magic

CAREER

Career: 5: 3-0-0

TD: 1: 0-0-0

Win: 60% Place: 60%

P/M $4,525

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:

19.72(7) 22/05/22
T/D Best First Split:

7.28(7) 22/05/22

Trainer:
Brent Kline
Owner:
Daniel Henry

Didn't have much luck on debut over this trip last week. Gets his first box one tonight which could be the key. Don't leave out of

anything.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

6th/8 (7) 33.2kg 331
8) 32.2kg 366

8) 31.5kg 366

1st/8 )
)
)
)

1st/8
1st/7
7th/8

6) 31.5kg 366

(
(
(
(8) 31.9kg 431
Last Win

1st/8 (8) 32.2kg 366

DATE TRACK

G

22 May 2022 Albion Park 5

08 May 2022 Capalaba
01 May 2022 Capalaba
24 April 2022 Capalaba
18 April 2022 Ipswich

08 May 2022 Capalaba

5
NOV

19.72 18.94 18.93 7.28
19.99 19.99 19.63
20.12 20.12 19.77
20.15 20.15 19.36

19.99 19.99 19.63

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN

11.00
2.50
5.75
1.00
26.58 25.73 25.28 14.58 12.25

2.50

W/2G

Wolf Steele

PIR
36

Possibly Premium 1

Time To Enjoy 1

Wild Mister

1

Wendy Maree 77

Possibly Premium 1

SP
$13.00
$2.10
$1.40
$18.00
$5.50

5/5

$2.10
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

1 Magic Fever
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 5: 3-0-0 T/D Best Time: Brent Kline
25 August 2020 TD: 1: 0-0-0 19.72(7) 22/05/22 Owner:
S: Buck Fever Win: 60% Place: 60% T/D Best First Split: Daniel Henry
D: Flash Magic P/M $4,525 7.28(7) 22/05/22
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
6th/8 (7) 33.2kg 331 22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.72 18.94 18.93 7.28 11.00 Wolf Steele 36 $13.00
1st/8 (8) 32.2kg 366 08 May 2022 Capalaba 5 19.99 19.99 19.63 2.50 Possibly Premium 1 $2.10
1st/8 (8) 31.5kg 366 01 May 2022 Capalaba NOV 20.12 20.12 19.77 5.75 Time To Enjoy 1 $1.40
1st/7 (6) 31.5kg 366 24 April 2022 Capalaba M 20.15 20.15 19.36 1.00 Wild Mister 1 $18.00
7th/8 (8) 31.9kg 431 18 April 2022 Ipswich M 26.58 25.73 25.28 14.58 12.25 Wendy Maree 77 $5.50
Last Win 5/5
1st/8 (8) 32.2kg 366 08 May 2022 Capalaba 5 19.99 19.99 19.63 2.50 Possibly Premium 1 $2.10
= Awesome Ability
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Red Bdl Career: 13:4-2-3 T/D Best Time: Paul Sutton
22 August 2019 TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:
S: Raw Ability Win: 31% Place: 69% T/D Best First Split: Scott Hallett
D: Strongbeth P/M $8,395 0(0)
On debut over the 331m tonight. Has a really good box two record and did win well over the 395m here on Wednesday. Open
race, one of the many hopes.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 2298 22.98 22.37 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00
8th/8 (5) 31.5kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich 5 18.25 17.15 17.01 6.28 15.75 Louie Luxe 78 $8.00
1st/8 (1) 31.7kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.25 17.25 16.89 6.14 2.00 SpeedyPaws 41 $4.40
7th/7  (4) 31.8kg 400 25 March 2022 Wagga 5 24.05 23.07 23.05 14.00 Manila Move 7 $3.50
3rd/8 (7) 32.1kg 320 18 March 2022 Wagga 5 18.86 18.43 18.36 6.00 Juicy Que 3 $3.50
Last Win 5/13
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 2298 22.98 22.37 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

:2 Awesome Ability

GREYHOUND INFO

Red Bdl

22 August 2019
S: Raw Ability

D: Strongbeth

\

TDOGS

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 13: 4-2-3 T/D Best Time: Paul Sutton
TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:

Win: 31% Place: 69%

P/M $8,395

T/D Best First Split:
0(0)

Scott Hallett

On debut over the 331m tonight. Has a really good box two record and did win well over the 395m here on Wednesday. Open
race, one of the many hopes.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 2298 22.98 22.37 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00
8th/8 (5) 31.5kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich 5 18.25 17.15 17.01 6.28 15.75 Louie Luxe 78 $8.00
1st/8 (1) 31.7kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.25 17.25 16.89 6.14 2.00 Speedy Paws 41 $4.40
7th/7  (4) 31.8kg 400 25 March 2022 Wagga 5 24.05 23.07 23.05 14.00 Manila Move 7 $3.50
3rd/8 (7) 32.1kg 320 18 March 2022 Wagga 5 18.86 18.43 18.36 6.00 Juicy Que 3 $3.50
Last Win 5/13
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 22.98 2298 2237 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00
= Awesome Ability

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Red Bdl Career: 13:4-2-3 T/D Best Time: Paul Sutton

22 August 2019 TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:

S: Raw Ability Win: 31% Place: 69% T/D Best First Split: Scott Hallett

D: Strongbeth P/M $8,395 0(0)

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 22.98 22.98 22.37 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00
8th/8 (5) 31.5kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich 5 18.25 17.15 17.01 6.28 15.75 Louie Luxe 78 $8.00
1st/8 (1) 31.7kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.25 17.25 16.89 6.14 2.00 SpeedyPaws 41 $4.40
7th/7  (4) 31.8kg 400 25 March 2022 Wagga 5 24.05 23.07 23.05 14.00 Manila Move 7 $3.50
3rd/8 (7) 32.1kg 320 18 March 2022 Wagga 5 18.86 18.43 18.36 6.00 Juicy Que 3 $3.50
Last Win 5/13
1st/8 (1) 31.6kg 395 25 May 2022 Albion Park 5 22.98 22.98 22.37 10.60 2.75 Barcelonalen 11 $9.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

Bfl Deb's Desire

\

TDOGS

GREYHOUND INFO

Blue

03 March 2019
S: Vee Man Vane
D: Impossible

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 42:1-7-5 T/D Best Time: John Quarman
TD: 21: 2-3-2 19.02(2) 19/09/21 Owner:
Win: 2% Place: 31% T/D Best First Split: Ray Hough
P/M $6,320 7.14(2) 19/09/21

Enigmatic chaser that possesses a decent motor but needs everything to fall in her favour to really show it. If able to lead she can

win.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/8 (4) 27.7kg 431
3rd/8 (6) 27.8kg 431
2nd/8 (5) 27.4kg 288
5th/8 (5) 27.4kg 431

(
(
(
5th/8 (5) 27.2kg 288

- = =

Last Win

1st/7 (7) 27.2kg 331

Bfl Deb's Desire

DATE TRACK
23 April 2022 Ipswich
18 April 2022 Ipswich
27 March 2022 Ipswich

01 February 2022 Ipswich
28 January 2022 Ipswich

18 October 2020 Albion Park

9]

[S2 BV, B 2 G N, |

TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

26.01 25.69 25.32 13.73 4.50
26.10 25.69 25.28 14.04 5.75
17.06 17.00 16.70 6.06 0.75
25.77 25.30 25.15 13.88 6.50
17.52 16.94 16.89 6.27 8.25

19.34 19.34 18.63 7.26  2.25

Queen Of Cakes 25 $12.00
Mr. Murphy 43 $13.00
Emerald Dragon 12 $11.00
Lone Shadow 55 $71.00
Corowa Tiger 85 $23.00
5/42
Silent Key 11 $9.00

GREYHOUND INFO

Blue

03 March 2019
S: Vee Man Vane
D: Impossible

CAREER

Career: 42:1-7-5
TD: 21: 2-3-2

Win: 2% Place: 31%
P/M $6,320

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
19.02(2) 19/09/21
T/D Best First Split:
7.14(2) 19/09/21

Trainer:

John Quarman
Owner:

Ray Hough

Enigmatic chaser that possesses a decent motor but needs everything to fall in her favour to really show it. If able to lead she can

win.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/8 (4) 27.7kg 431
3rd/8 (6) 27.8kg 431
2nd/8 (5) 27.4kg 288
5th/8 (5) 27.4kg 431

(
(
(
5th/8 (5) 27.2kg 288

- = =

Last Win

1st/7 (7) 27.2kg 331

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

DATE TRACK
23 April 2022 Ipswich
18 April 2022 Ipswich
27 March 2022 Ipswich

01 February 2022 Ipswich
28 January 2022  Ipswich

18 October 2020 Albion Park

9]

[S2 B V2 B 2 G BN, |

TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

26.01 25.69 25.32 13.73 4.50
26.10 25.69 25.28 14.04 5.75
17.06 17.00 16.70 6.06 0.75
25.77 25.30 25.15 13.88 6.50
17.52 16.94 16.89 6.27 8.25

19.34 19.34 18.63 7.26 2.25

Queen Of Cakes 25 $12.00
Mr. Murphy 43 $13.00
Emerald Dragon 12 $11.00
Lone Shadow 55 $71.00
Corowa Tiger 85 $23.00
5/42
Silent Key 11 $9.00
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

4 Grand Nando

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

21 August 2019

S: Fernando Bale

D: Grand Rosie

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

CAREER

Career: 12: 4-1-1
TD: 10: 4-1-0

Win: 33% Place: 50%

P/M $7,440

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
18.84(7) 05/12/21
T/D Best First Split:
6.98(7) 05/12/21

Trainer:
Keith Boan
Owner:

JANETTE CLARKE

Boasts a good record over this trip. Box four record isn't flash but the lack of speed underneath could see her find a prominent

spot early.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

6th/8 (6) 29.1kg 331
1) 29.0kg 331
2) 28.9kg 288
7th/7 (4) 29.0kg 288
4th/8 (4) 29.2kg 331

1st/7 (
3rd/7 (

Last Win

1st/7 (1) 29.0kg 331

4 Grand Nando

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

21 August 2019

S: Fernando Bale

D: Grand Rosie

PLC BOXWGT DIST

6th/8 (6) 29.1kg 331
1st/7 (1) 29.0kg 331
3rd/7 (2) 28.9kg 288
7th/7 (4) 29.0kg 288
4th/8 (4) 29.2kg 331

Last Win

1st/7 (1) 29.0kg 331

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
18 May 2022 Albion Park 4/5 19.42 19.07 19.07 7.31 5.00 Hopeful Cyndie 66 $4.00
04 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80
04 April 2022 Ipswich 4/5 17.40 17.29 17.12 6.19 1.50 Grand Sam 53 $6.50
13 March 2022 Ipswich 5 18.26 17.12 16.82 6.19 16.25 Fancy Ava 57 $6.50
13 February 2022 Albion Park 4/5 19.64 19.30 18.93 7.31 4.75 HaHalucky 64 $1.90
5/12

04 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 12: 4-1-1 T/D Best Time: Keith Boan

TD: 10: 4-1-0 18.84(7) 05/12/21 Owner:

Win: 33% Place: 50% T/D Best First Split: JANETTE CLARKE

P/M $7,440 6.98(7) 05/12/21
DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
18 May 2022 Albion Park 4/5 19.42 19.07 19.07 7.31 5.00 Hopeful Cyndie 66 $4.00
04 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80
04 April 2022 Ipswich 4/5 17.40 17.29 17.12 6.19 1.50 Grand Sam 53 $6.50
13 March 2022 Ipswich 5 18.26 17.12 16.82 6.19 16.25 Fancy Ava 57 $6.50
13 February 2022 Albion Park 4/5 19.64 19.30 18.93 7.31 4.75 HaHalucky 64 $1.90

5/12

04 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

4 Grand Nando

\

TDOGS

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

21 August 2019

S: Fernando Bale

D: Grand Rosie

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 12: 4-1-1 T/D Best Time: Keith Boan
TD: 10: 4-1-0 18.84(7) 05/12/21 Owner:
Win: 33% Place: 50% T/D Best First Split: JANETTE CLARKE
P/M $7,440 6.98(7) 05/12/21

Boasts a good record over this trip. Box four record isn't flash but the lack of speed underneath could see her find a prominent

spot early.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

6th/8 (6) 29.1kg 331
1) 29.0kg 331
2) 28.9kg 288
(4) 29.0kg 288

(4) 29.2kg 331

1st/7 (
3rd/7 (
7th/7

4th/8
Last Win

1st/7 (1) 29.0kg 331

o) Golden Age

DATE TRACK
18 May 2022 Albion Park
04 May 2022 Albion Park
04 April 2022 Ipswich
13 March 2022 Ipswich

13 February 2022 Albion Park

04 May 2022 Albion Park

4/5

4/5

4/5

TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
19.42 19.07 19.07 7.31 5.00 Hopeful Cyndie 66 $4.00
19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80
17.40 17.29 17.12 6.19 1.50 Grand Sam 53 $6.50
18.26 17.12 16.82 6.19 16.25 Fancy Ava 57 $6.50
19.64 19.30 18.93 7.31 4.75 Ha Ha Lucky 64 $1.90
5/12
19.12 19.12 19.12 7.16 3.25 Barcelonalen 41 $2.80

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

30 June 2020

S: Fabregas

D: Ima Talent

CAREER

Career: 14: 2-1-3
TD: 4: 1-0-1

Win: 14% Place: 43%

P/M $4,850

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
19.46(8) 07/02/22
T/D Best First Split:
7.17(8) 07/02/22

Trainer:
Gary Keep
Owner:
GARY KEEP

Back to Albion Park off the back of a good Ipswich win. May have returned to HQ better hound with experience under her belt.
Forward showing possible.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
1st/8
6th/8

3rd/8

(5) 30.3kg 288
288
288
288

288

6th/8
4th/8

Last Win

1st/8 (5) 30.3kg 288

DATE TRACK
24 April 2022 Ipswich
20 April 2022 Ipswich
23 March 2022 Ipswich
21 March 2022 Ipswich
13 March 2022 Ipswich
24 April 2022 Ipswich

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

NOV

TIME

17.18
18.02
17.47
17.94
17.52

17.18

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN

BON 4SEC

MGN
17.18
17.13
16.94

16.89
17.11

6.02
6.07
6.13

2.25
12.75

16.84 7.50

17.06 16.94 6.46 12.50

17.01 16.82 6.10 7.25

17.18 16.89 6.02 2.25

W/2G PIR SP
Noaki Nipper 11 $3.70
Brouhaha Boy 26 $4.80
Flaming Vidi 33 $12.00
Big Jim Buzz 86 $4.80
Chasing Boodie 24 $5.50
5/14

Noaki Nipper 11 $3.70
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

o) Golden Age

=
TDOGS N\

.com.gau

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

30 June 2020

S: Fabregas

D: Ima Talent

CAREER

Career: 14: 2-1-3
TD: 4: 1-0-1

Win: 14% Place: 43%
P/M $4,850

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
19.46(8) 07/02/22
T/D Best First Split:
7.17(8) 07/02/22

Trainer:
Gary Keep
Owner:
GARY KEEP

Back to Albion Park off the back of a good Ipswich win. May have returned to HQ better hound with experience under her belt.
Forward showing possible.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

1st/8 (5) 30.3kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.18 17.18 16.89 6.02 2.25 Noaki Nipper 11 $3.70

6th/8 (1) 30.2kg 288 20 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 18.02 17.13 17.11 6.07 12.75 BrouhahaBoy 26 $4.80

3rd/8 (3) 31.0kg 288 23 March 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.47 16.94 16.84 6.13 7.50 Flaming Vidi 33 $12.00

6th/8 (2) 30.5kg 288 21 March 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.94 17.06 16.94 6.46 12.50 Big)im Buzz 86 $4.80

4th/8 (3) 30.0kg 288 13 March 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.52 17.01 16.82 6.10 7.25 Chasing Boodie 24 $5.50

Last Win 5/14

1st/8 (5) 30.3kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.18 17.18 16.89 6.02 2.25 Noaki Nipper 11 $3.70
6 Take A Sip

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Black Career: 16: 3-1-0 T/D Best Time: Jeffrey Henzell

15 September 2019 TD: 1: 0-0-0 20.14(4) 05/09/21 Owner:

S: Keybow Win: 19% Place: 25% T/D Best First Split: Bill Freeman

D: Gotta Be Penny P/M $5,685 7.6(4) 05/09/21

Comfortably beaten her last few of outings. Is better than that certainly but hard to be confident here all the same.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

4th/8 (4) 26.8kg288 27 May 2022 Ipswich 5 17.43 16.9716.976.21 6.50 Samson Power 74 $51.00

5th/6 (6) 27.1kg460 11 April 2022 Bundaberg OPEN 27.51 26.01 26.01 21.25Summer's Queen 5 $101.00

7th/8 (7) 27.3kg288 04 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.8517.1217.126.31 10.25 Louie Luxe 77 $26.00

4th/8 (4) 27.5kg288 21 March 2022 Ipswich 5 17.57 16.9416.946.29 9.00 Fleet Feet Pete 74 $41.00

6th/8 (4) 27.7kg288 14 March 2022 Ipswich 5 18.08 17.48 17.066.43 8.50 Farmor Mercedes 86 $14.00

Last Win 5/16

1st/8 (1) 27.7kg395 29 December 2021 Albion Park NOV 23.12 23.1222.4710.691.00 Have A Heart 11 $2.80

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.au
6 Take A Sip
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 16: 3-1-0 T/D Best Time: Jeffrey Henzell
15 September 2019 TD: 1: 0-0-0 20.14(4) 05/09/21 Owner:
S: Keybow Win: 19% Place: 25% T/D Best First Split: Bill Freeman

D: Gotta Be Penny

P/M $5,685

7.6(4) 05/09/21

Beaten big margins her last couple of outings. Is better than that certainly but hard to be confident here all the same.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

4th/8 (4) 26.8kg 288
5th/6 (6) 27.1kg 460
7th/8 (7) 27.3kg 288
4th/8 (4) 27.5kg 288
6th/8 (4) 27.7kg 288

Last Win

1st/8 (1) 27.7kg395

7  Speedy Paws

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

28 March 2020
S: Paw Licking
D: Pollys Maid

DATE

27 May 2022
11 April 2022
04 April 2022
21 March 2022
14 March 2022

29 December 2021 Albion Park

TRACK
Ipswich
Bundaberg
Ipswich
Ipswich

Ipswich

G

5
OPEN

NOV

TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR

17.43 16.9716.976.21 6.50 Samson Power 74
27.51 26.01 26.01 21.25 Summer's Queen 5

17.8517.1217.126.31 10.25 Louie Luxe 77
17.57 16.9416.946.29 9.00 Fleet Feet Pete 74
18.08 17.4817.066.43 8.50 Farmor Mercedes 86

23.12 23.1222.4710.691.00 Have A Heart 11

SP
$51.00
$101.00
$26.00
$41.00
$14.00

5/16

$2.80

CAREER

Career: 22: 3-4-3

TD: 4: 1-0-1

Win: 14% Place: 45%

P/M $7,635

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
19.45(1) 30/01/22 Owner:
T/D Best First Split:
7.29(1) 30/01/22

Trainer:

David Fitzgerald
David Fitzgerald

Has placed from this draw over this trip in the past but is very steady in the early stages so needs everything to go right. Exotic

play only.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE

3rd/8
4th/8
7th/8
2nd/8
2nd/8

(6) 29.9kg
(8) 30.1kg
(3) 30.0kg
(1) 29.7kg
(2) 29.9kg

366
366
366
288
288

Last Win

1st/8  (2) 29.8kg 288

08 May 2022
04 May 2022
01 May 2022
27 April 2022
24 April 2022

17 April 2022

TRACK
Capalaba
Capalaba
Capalaba
Ipswich

Ipswich

Ipswich

(9]

v o o »nn 1 »n

TIME
20.30
20.48
20.79
17.17
17.40

17.15

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR
19.99 19.63 4.25 Magic Fever 3
20.24 19.64 3.50 Master Blake 4
20.19 19.77 8.50 Roussimoff 7
16.86 16.86 6.06 4.25 Flawless Scottie 22
17.25 16.89 6.09 2.00 Awesome Ability 22
17.15 16.79 6.05 2.00 SetMatch 11

SP

$71.00
$23.00
$18.00
$5.50
$3.60

5/22

$5.00
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.gau
7  Speedy Paws
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 22: 3-4-3 T/D Best Time: David Fitzgerald
28 March 2020 TD: 4: 1-0-1 19.45(1) 30/01/22 Owner:
S: Paw Licking Win: 14% Place: 45% T/D Best First Split: David Fitzgerald
D: Pollys Maid P/M $7,635 7.29(1) 30/01/22
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
3rd/8 (6) 29.9kg 366 08 May 2022 Capalaba 5 20.30 19.99 19.63 4.25 Magic Fever 3 $71.00
4th/8 (8) 30.1kg 366 04 May 2022 Capalaba 5 20.48 20.24 19.64 3.50 Master Blake 4 $23.00
7th/8 (3) 30.0kg 366 01 May 2022 Capalaba 5 20.79 20.19 19.77 8.50 Roussimoff 7 $18.00
2nd/8 (1) 29.7kg 288 27 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.17 16.86 16.86 6.06 4.25 Flawless Scottie 22 $5.50
2nd/8 (2) 29.9kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.40 17.25 16.89 6.09 2.00 Awesome Ability 22 $3.60
Last Win 5/22
1st/8 (2) 29.8kg 288 17 April 2022 Ipswich 5 17.15 17.15 16.79 6.05 2.00 SetMatch " $5.00
8 Back Seat Betty
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 20: 2-3-3 T/D Best Time: Lynette Williams
06 June 2019 TD: 8: 0-1-1 19.55(4) 17/01/22 Owner:
S: Collision Win: 10% Place: 40% T/D Best First Split: House Boat - MGR S Goodwin
D: Spanish Queen P/M $6,150 7.23(4)17/01/22
Has won two races out of her last five and may be able to find a forward spot from the wide draw here. Not the worst.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
6th/8 (8) 25.0kg 288 06 May 2022 Ipswich 5 17.98 17.18 16.86 6.27 11.50 Reject Shopper 86 $6.00
6th/8 (4) 25.1kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich 5 17.53 17.30 17.01 6.19 3.25 Mr. Barack 46 $4.60
1st/8 (8) 24.8kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.38 17.38 16.89 6.07 1.50 Again 11 $7.00
3rd/7 (1) 24.3kg 288 06 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.46 17.14 17.10 6.12 450 Sunshine Banjo 13 $2.80
1st/8 (4) 24.3kg 288 16 March 2022 Ipswich PM 17.22 17.22 16.84 6.01 225 CalypsoRuby 11 $3.60
Last Win 5/20
1st/8 (8) 24.8kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.38 17.38 16.89 6.07 1.50 Again " $7.00
8 Back Seat Betty
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 20: 2-3-3 T/D Best Time: Lynette Williams
06 June 2019 TD: 8: 0-1-1 19.55(4) 17/01/22 Owner:
S: Collision Win: 10% Place: 40% T/D Best First Split: House Boat - MGR S Goodwin
D: Spanish Queen P/M $6,150 7.23(4)17/01/22
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
6th/8 (8) 25.0kg 288 06 May 2022 Ipswich 5 17.98 17.18 16.86 6.27 11.50 Reject Shopper 86 $6.00
6th/8 (4) 25.1kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich 5 17.53 17.30 17.01 6.19 3.25 Mr. Barack 46 $4.60
1st/8 (8) 24.8kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.38 17.38 16.89 6.07 1.50 Again " $7.00
3rd/7 (1) 24.3kg 288 06 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.46 17.14 17.10 6.12 4.50 Sunshine Banjo 13 $2.80
1st/8 (4) 24.3kg 288 16 March 2022 Ipswich PM 17.22 17.22 16.84 6.01 225 CalypsoRuby 11 $3.60
Last Win 5/20
1st/8 (8) 24.8kg 288 24 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.38 17.38 16.89 6.07 1.50 Again 11 $7.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

7’
Socks Sure Can
79/

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

28 February 2019
S: Mepunga Blazer
D: Sure You Can

\

TDOGS

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 53: 6-7-6 T/D Best Time: Sandra Hunt

TD: 22: 0-3-3 19.36(1) 09/05/21 Owner:

Win: 11% Place: 36% T/D Best First Split: Jason Phillips

P/M $15,350 7.17(1) 05/12/21

Is yet to win in 22 tries over this trip. Always tries his hardest but exotic chances appear best in this for now.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE

4th/8 (5) 31.5kg 331
4th/8 (7) 31.5kg 331
3rd/8 (4) 31.9kg 431
5th/8 (2) 32.0kg 366
5th/8 (7) 31.9kg 366

Last Win

1st/7 (8) 30.8kg 366

y Y
7 Socks Sure Can
(A

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

28 February 2019
S: Mepunga Blazer
D: Sure You Can

PLC BOXWGT DIST

4th/8 (5) 31.5kg 331
4th/8 (7) 31.5kg 331
3rd/8 (4) 31.9kg 431
5th/8 (2) 32.0kg 366
5th/8 (7) 31.9kg 366

Last Win

1st/7 (8) 30.8kg 366

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.52 18.94 18.93 7.43 8.25 Wolf Steele 54 $34.00
15 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.47 19.13 18.82 7.35 4.75 Samson Power 54 $41.00
07 May 2022 Ipswich P5 26.20 25.61 25.44 13.91 8.25 Spring Duty 23 $5.00
27 April 2022 Capalaba 5 20.31 19.96 19.68 5.00 Whiskey Business 5 $41.00
20 April 2022 Capalaba 4/5 20.43 19.68 19.68 10.50 Black Comanche 5 $81.00
5/53

20 October 2021 Capalaba 5 20.17 20.17 19.71 3.25 Fogman 1 $1.70

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 53: 6-7-6 T/D Best Time: Sandra Hunt

TD: 22: 0-3-3 19.36(1) 09/05/21 Owner:

Win: 11% Place: 36% T/D Best First Split: Jason Phillips

P/M $15,350 7.17(1) 05/12/21
DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.52 18.94 18.93 7.43 8.25 Wolf Steele 54 $34.00
15 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.47 19.13 18.82 7.35 4.75 Samson Power 54 $41.00
07 May 2022 Ipswich P5 26.20 25.61 25.44 13.91 8.25 Spring Duty 23 $5.00
27 April 2022 Capalaba 5 20.31 19.96 19.68 5.00 Whiskey Business 5 $41.00
20 April 2022 Capalaba 4/5 20.43 19.68 19.68 10.50 Black Comanche 5 $81.00

5/53

20 October 2021 Capalaba 5 20.17 20.17 19.71 3.25 Fogman 1 $1.70
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

\

TDOGS

.com.au
RS
,/9 Socks Sure Can
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 53: 6-7-6 T/D Best Time: Sandra Hunt
28 February 2019 TD: 22: 0-3-3 19.36(1) 09/05/21 Owner:
S: Mepunga Blazer Win: 11% Place: 36% T/D Best First Split: Jason Phillips
D: Sure You Can P/M $15,350 7.17(1) 05/12/21
Is yet to win in 22 tries over this trip. Always tries his hardest but exotic chances appear best in this for now.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
4th/8 (5) 31.5kg 331 22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.52 18.94 18.93 7.43 8.25 Wolf Steele 54 $34.00
4th/8 (7) 31.5kg 331 15 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.47 19.13 18.82 7.35 4.75 Samson Power 54 $41.00
3rd/8 (4) 31.9kg 431 07 May 2022 Ipswich P5 26.20 25.61 25.44 13.91 8.25 Spring Duty 23 $5.00
5th/8 (2) 32.0kg 366 27 April 2022 Capalaba 5 20.31 19.96 19.68 5.00 Whiskey Business 5 $41.00
5th/8 (7) 31.9kg 366 20 April 2022 Capalaba 4/5 20.43 19.68 19.68 10.50 Black Comanche 5 $81.00
Last Win 5/53
1st/7 (8) 30.8kg 366 20 October 2021 Capalaba 5 20.17 20.17 19.71 3.25 Fogman 1 $1.70
’
4[0) Red Dress
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 28: 1-2-1 T/D Best Time: Reg Hazelgrove
18 December 2018 TD: 10: 0-0-1 19.63(2) 27/10/21 Owner:
S: Fernando Bale Win: 4% Place: 14% T/D Best First Split: REG HAZELGROVE
D: Whirly Way P/M $3,195 7.44(1) 02/01/22
Hasn't won a race for a long time and recent form doesn't suggest that trend will change here. Looking to others.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
7th/8 (2) 25.0kg 331 22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.83 18.94 18.93 7.63 12.75 Wolf Steele 87 $51.00
7th/8 (7) 25.3kg 431 07 May 2022 Ipswich 5 26.85 25.44 25.44 14.53 20.25 Cosmic Boom 87 $101.00
3rd/8 (7) 25.0kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.63 17.13 17.01 6.24 7.00 Ruby Duck 53 $23.00
4th/8 (5) 25.2kg 288 20 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.41 17.11 17.11 6.16 4.25 TutaRomeo 34 $51.00
7th/8 (6) 25.0kg 288 13 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 18.13 16.96 16.96 6.38 16.75 Ela Caliente 87 $51.00
Last Win 5/28
1st/8 (5) 24.2kg 288 15 October 2021 Ipswich PM 17.29 17.29 16.71 0.50 Be Serious 1 $8.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Albion Park Race 9: 29 May 2022

"io Red Dress

=
TDOGS N\

.com.gau

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Black Career: 28: 1-2-1 T/D Best Time: Reg Hazelgrove

18 December 2018 TD: 10: 0-0-1 19.63(2) 27/10/21 Owner:

S: Fernando Bale Win: 4% Place: 14% T/D Best First Split: REG HAZELGROVE

D: Whirly Way P/M $3,195 7.44(1) 02/01/22

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
7th/8 (2) 25.0kg 331 22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.83 18.94 18.93 7.63 12.75 Wolf Steele 87 $51.00
7th/8 (7) 25.3kg 431 07 May 2022 Ipswich 5 26.85 25.44 25.44 14.53 20.25 Cosmic Boom 87 $101.00
3rd/8 (7) 25.0kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.63 17.13 17.01 6.24 7.00 Ruby Duck 53 $23.00
4th/8 (5) 25.2kg 288 20 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.41 1711 17.11 6.16 4.25 TutaRomeo 34 $51.00
7th/8 (6) 25.0kg 288 13 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 18.13 16.96 16.96 6.38 16.75 Ela Caliente 87 $51.00
Last Win 5/28
1st/8 (5) 24.2kg 288 15 October 2021 Ipswich PM 17.29 17.29 16.71 0.50 Be Serious 1 $8.00
’

10 Red Dress

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Black Career: 28: 1-2-1 T/D Best Time: Reg Hazelgrove

18 December 2018 TD: 10: 0-0-1 19.63(2) 27/10/21 Owner:

S: Fernando Bale Win: 4% Place: 14% T/D Best First Split: REG HAZELGROVE

D: Whirly Way P/M $3,195 7.44(1) 02/01/22

Hasn't won a race for a long time and recent form doesn't suggest that trend will change here. Looking to others.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
7th/8 (2) 25.0kg 331 22 May 2022 Albion Park 5 19.83 18.94 18.93 7.63 12.75 Wolf Steele 87 $51.00
7th/8 (7) 25.3kg 431 07 May 2022 Ipswich 5 26.85 25.44 25.44 14.53 20.25 Cosmic Boom 87 $101.00
3rd/8 (7) 25.0kg 288 01 May 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.63 17.13 17.01 6.24 7.00 RubyDuck 53 $23.00
4th/8 (5) 25.2kg 288 20 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 17.41 17.11 17.11 6.16 4.25 Tuta Romeo 34 $51.00
7th/8 (6) 25.0kg 288 13 April 2022 Ipswich NOV 18.13 16.96 16.96 6.38 16.75 Ela Caliente 87 $51.00
Last Win 5/28
1st/8 (5) 24.2kg 288 15 October 2021 Ipswich PM 17.29 17.29 16.71 0.50 Be Serious 1 $8.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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